
FEM

 

 
EPDM

 
FEM

 
 

JSPS  JP21K04603 ISCEF
( )

( ) SPH
( )

WG1
 

 
1) 

 39 
, C12-1470, pp. 1–8 2019. 

2) 

A1 , Vol. 73, No. 4, I_721–I_729 2017.  
3) RC

B2 , Vol. 74, No. 2, I_265–
I_270 2018.  

4) 
B2 , Vol. 68, No. 2, I_771–I_775 2012. 

5) 
B2 , Vol. 70, No. 2, I_306–I_310 2014.  

6) 408p., 2014.  

東北地域災害科学研究　第59巻（2023） 105



106



107



108



109



110




